We reclassified $127.2 million reported in other current assets at December 31, 2010, to prepaid taxes to match the current period presentation
on the balance sheet.

Change in Accounting Policy

During the fourth quarter of 2010, we changed our method of accounting for ITCs from the flow-through method to the deferral method.  Under
the flow-through method, we reduced the provision for income taxes by the amount of the ITC in the year in which the credit was received.
Under the deferral method, we record the ITC as a deferred credit and amortize such credit as a reduction to the provision for income taxes over
the life of the asset that generated the ITC.

Edgar Filing: INTEGRYS ENERGY GROUP, INC. - Form 10-Q

17

The change in accounting policy only impacted financial statement line items for Integrys Energy Services.  The application of regulatory
requirements resulted in deferral of such credits for the regulated utility segments.

The following table reflects the impacts of the change in accounting policy on our financial statements:

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2010

(Millions, except per share data)
As Originally
Reported Adjustments

Retrospectively
Adjusted

Statements of Income
Depreciation and amortization expense $ 67.9 $ (0.1) $ 67.8
Provision for income taxes 44.5 (0.1) 44.4
Net income from continuing operations 79.4 0.2 79.6
Net income 79.4 0.2 79.6
Net income attributed to common shareholders 78.9 0.2 79.1

Earnings (loss) per common share (diluted)
Net income from continuing operations $ 1.01 $ 0.01 $ 1.02
Earnings per common share (diluted) 1.01 0.01 1.02

6

Edgar Filing: INTEGRYS ENERGY GROUP, INC. - Form 10-Q

18

Table of Contents

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2010

(Millions, except per share data)
As Originally
Reported Adjustments

Retrospectively
Adjusted

Statements of Income
Depreciation and amortization expense $ 132.1 $ (0.2) $ 131.9
Provision for income taxes 94.6 (0.2) 94.4
Net income from continuing operations 129.6 0.4 130.0
Net income 129.7 0.4 130.1
Net income attributed to common shareholders 128.4 0.4 128.8

Earnings (loss) per common share (basic)
Net income from continuing operations $ 1.66 $ 0.01 $ 1.67
Earnings per common share (basic) 1.66 0.01 1.67

Earnings (loss) per common share (diluted)
Net income from continuing operations $ 1.65 $ 0.01 $ 1.66
Earnings per common share (diluted) 1.65 0.01 1.66

The change in accounting policy for ITCs also impacted previously reported amounts in the Statements of Cash Flows.  Although there was no
overall impact on net cash provided by operating activities, we adjusted certain line items classified within this category to reflect the amounts
included in the table above.  These line items were: net income, depreciation and amortization expense, and deferred income taxes and
investment tax credits.

NOTE 2�CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

Short-term investments with an original maturity of three months or less are reported as cash equivalents.

The following is supplemental disclosure to our Statements of Cash Flows: